

# **PAPA JOHNS**

**Better Ingredients. Better Pizza.**

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION - REVISION 13; JAN 2024**



In compliance with Regulation No. EU 1169/2011 on the provision of food information to Consumers, Supermac's Ireland have made this information available to assist its customers in making safe and informed decisions on their food choice. Allergen information is reviewed and updated regularly.

" **Y** " in this chart indicates that the allergen is present in the particular food product.

**T = MAY CONTAIN TRACES** as outlined by the manufacturer.

Products containing Gluten are identified with the following letters to indicate which cereal the Gluten comes from;

**O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE**

Any product containing nuts identifies the type of nut that is present.

Information regarding allergens is correct at time of publication (**JAN 2024**) but is subject to change without notice, depending on supplier and product availability

Great care is taken in the preparation of food, however,

**CUSTOMERS SHOULD NOTE THAT CROSS CONTAMINATION RISKS ARE POSSIBLE.**

This list is compiled based on information provided by Suppliers, Supermac's / Papa Johns disclaims responsibility for any decisions made by its customers regarding consumption of its food.

If you have any specific requests or uncertainty,

Please contact **091 774 100** or visit our website at **[www.supermacs.ie](http://www.supermacs.ie)**

# INDEX

0.1 PIZZAS

0.2 MEAT TOPPINGS

0.3 OTHER TOPPINGS

0.4 SIDE ORDERS

0.5 SAUCES

# 0.1 PIZZAS

## ALLERGENS

	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
PIZZA DOUGH	Y(W)									T				
EL DIABLO	Y(W)	Y	Y				Y			Y				
ALL THE MEATS	Y(W)	Y					Y			Y				
CHICKEN BBQ	Y(W)	Y					Y			Y				
THE HAWAIIAN	Y(W)	Y								Y				
CHICKEN CLUB	Y(W)	Y					Y			Y				

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE



# 0.1 PIZZAS - CONT.

## ALLERGENS

	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
HAWAIIAN BBQ	Y(W)	Y					Y			Y				
PEPPERONI PLUS / AMERICAN HOT	Y(W)	Y								Y				
THE MEXICAN	Y(W)	Y					Y			Y				
THE WORKS	Y(W)	Y					Y			Y				
THE VEGETARIAN	Y(W)	Y								Y				
THE MANHATTAN	Y(W)	Y								Y				

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE

# 0.2 MEAT TOPPINGS

## ALLERGENS

	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
PEPPERONI														
SMOKE FLAVOURED HAM														
CHARGRILLED / CAJUN CHICKEN							Y							
SPICY BEEF	Y(W)									Y				
ITALIAN SAUSAGE							Y							
BACON														

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE

# 0.3 OTHER TOPPINGS

## ALLERGENS

	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
MOZZARELLA CHEESE										Y				
SWEETCORN														
PINEAPPLE														
BLACK OLIVES														
JALAPENO														

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE

# 0.3 OTHER TOPPINGS - CONT.

ALLERGENS														
	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
MUSHROOMS														
PEPPERS (GREEN/RED)														
ONIONS (WHITE/RED)														
TOMATO														
CHILLI FLAKES														

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE



# 0.4 SIDE ORDERS

## ALLERGENS

	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
CHICKEN TENDERS	Y(W)	Y	Y								T			
GARLIC BREAD	Y(W)	Y								Y				
GARLIC BREAD WITH CHEESE	Y(W)	Y								Y				
GARLIC BREAD WITH CHEESE & BACON	Y(W)	Y								Y				
POTATO WEDGES	Y(W)													
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES	Y(W)	Y	Y		T					Y				

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE

# 0.4 SIDE ORDERS - CONT.

ALLERGENS														
	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
CHICKEN WINGS - HOT SAUCE														
CHICKEN WINGS - BBQ SAUCE							Y							
PAPA BITES - CHEESE	Y(W)	Y								Y				
PAPA BITES - CHEESE & JALAPENO	Y(W)	Y								Y				
PAPA BITES - CHEESE & BACON	Y(W)	Y								Y				

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE

# 0.5 SAUCES

## ALLERGENS

	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
GARLIC DIP			Y				Y							
SUPERMAC'S BBQ DIP														
SUPERMAC'S SWEET & SOUR DIP														
PIZZA SAUCE														
GARLIC BREAD SPREAD										Y				

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE

# 0.5 SAUCES - CONT.

ALLERGENS														
	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	SOYA BEAN	EGG	PEANUTS	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME SEEDS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SUPHATES	MILK	FISH	MOLLUSC	CRUSTACEAN	LUPIN
SWEET CHILLI SAUCE														
BOURBON BBQ SAUCE							Y							
CHIPOTLE MAYO			Y				Y							
FRANK'S HOT SAUCE														

Y - PRESENT | T - TRACES | O - OATS | B - BARLEY | W - WHEAT | R - RYE